## Edgar Filing: ENTERCOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 425

## ENTERCOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP

Form 425 February 03, 2017

Filed by Entercom Communications Corp.

pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended

and deemed filed pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended

Subject Companies: Entercom Communications Corp. and CBS Radio Inc.

Date: February 2, 2017

This filing relates to a proposed business combination involving

Entercom Communications Corp. and CBS Radio Inc.

(Subject Company Commission File No.: 001-14461)

## Edgar Filing: ENTERCOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 425

## Edgar Filing: ENTERCOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 425